
Portland General Electric Company 
Legal Department 
121 SW Salmon Street • Portland, Oregon 97204 
(503) 464-8926 • Facsimile (503) 464-2200 

Allan Arlow 
Administrative Law Judge 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
550 Capitol St NE- Suite 215 
Salem OR 97301 

September 16, 2013 

Re: Portland General Electric Company Request for General Rate Revision 
PUC Docket No.: UE 262 

Dear ALJ Arlow: 

Douglas C. Tingey 
Associate General Counsel 

In follow up to the Motion to Suspend Procedural Schedule filed earlier today, this 
confirms that prior to filing the Motion I checked with the other parties listed as Stipulating 
Parties in the Motion and they support the Motion. 

If you need anything further, please let me know. 

DCT:jrb 
Enclosures 
cc: UE 262 Service List 

Sincerely, 

~G~EY 
Associate General Counsel 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that I served Portland General Electric's Letter to ALJ, by electronic 

mail to those parties whose email addresses appear on the attached service list for OPUC Docket 

No. UE 262. 

DATED at Portland, Oregon, this 16th day of September, 2013. 

~ ~ 
Jail1eSi ~an 

egal Assistant 
Portland General Electric Company 
121 SW Salmon St., 1 WTC1301 
Portland, OR 97204 
(503) 464-7177 (Telephone) 
(503) 464-2200 (Fax) 
james.bean@pgn.com 
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SERVICE LIST -

OPUC DOCKET# UE 262 

Tracy Rutten Lisa F Rackner 
POBOX928 MCDOWELL RACKNER & GIBSON PC 
SALEM OR 97308 dockets@mcd-law.com 
trutten@orcities.org 

IRION A. SAGNER Greg Bass 
DAVISON VAN CLEVE NOBLE AMERICAS ENERGY SOLUTIONS, LLC 
ias@dvclaw.com gbass@noblesolutions.com 

Tommy A Brooks E-Filing 
CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT HAAGENSEN & NORTHWEST NATURAL 
LLOYD efiling@nwnatural.com 
tbrooks@cablehuston.com 

Chad M. Stokes Mark R Thompson 
CABLE HUSTON BENEDICT HAAGENSEN & NORTHWEST NATURAL 
LLOYD mark.thomQson@nwnatural.com 
cstokes@cablehuston.com 

OPUC Dockets Sarah Wallace 
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON PACIFIC POWER 
dockets@oregoncub.org sarah.wallace@Qacificom.com 

' 
Robert Jenks Oregon Dockets 
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON PACIFICORP, DBA PACIFIC POWER 
bob@oregoncub.org oregondockets@Qacificom.com 

G. Catriona Mccracken Judy Johnson 
CITIZENS' UTILITY BOARD OF OREGON PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 
catriona@oregoncub.org judy.johnson@state.or.us 

S BRADLEY VAN CLEVE Johanna Riemenschneider 
DAVISON VAN CLEVE PC PUC STAFF - DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
bvc@dvclaw.com johanna.riemenschneider@doj .state.or. us 

Kevin Higgins Stephanie S Andrus 
ENERGY STRATEGIES LLC PUC STAFF - DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
khiggins@energystrat.com steQhanie.andrus@state.or.us 

MajaHaium Donald W Schoenbeck 
LEAGUE OF OREGON CITIES REGULATORY & COGENERATION SERVICES INC 
mhaium@orcities.org dws@r-c-s-inc.com 

Gregory M. Adams Paula E Pyron 
RICHARDSON ADAMS TROUTDALE ENERGY CENTER 
greg@richardsonadams.com QQyron@cQkinder.com 
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Kurt J. Boehm Jody Kyler Cohn 
BOEHM KURTZ & LOWRY BOEHM KURTZ & LOWRY 
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com jkyler@bkllawfirm.com 

Nona Soltero Nancy Werner 
FRED MEYER STORES/KROGER BEERY, ELSNER & HAMMOND, LLP 
nona.soltero@fredmeyer.com nancy@gov-law.com 

Andrew Bartlett David Tooze 
CITY OF HILLSBORO CITY OF PORTLAND - PLANNING & 
Andrew. bartlett@hillsboro-oregon.gov SUSTAINABILITY 

David.tooze@12ortlandoregon.gov 

Benjamin Walters Samuel L. Roberts 
CITY OF PORTLAND - City of Attorney's Office HUTCHINSON, COX, COONS, ORR & SHERLOCK 
ben. walters@12ortlandoregon.gov sroberts@eugenelaw.com 

Steve W. Chriss R. Bryce Dalley 
WAL-MART STORES, INC. PACIFIC POWER 
ste12hen.chriss@wal-mart.com bryce.dalley@12acificom.com 

Robert D. Kahn 
NORTHWEST & INTERMOUNTAIN POWER 
PRODUCERS COALITION 
rkahn@ni1212c.org 
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